AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Thursday, November 7, 2024

9:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas
Sen. Terry Rice, Co-Chair Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, Co-Chair Rep. Jimmy Gazaway
Sen. Ben Gilmore, Vice-Chair Rep. Bruce Cozart, Vice-Chair Rep. Danny Watson
Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Roger D. Lynch
Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Aaron Pilkington
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Carol Dalby
Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Jim Wooten
Sen. Ronald Caldwell Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Mark Perry
Sen. Jane English Rep. Josh Miller Rep. Cindy Crawford
Sen. Gary Stubblefield Rep. Richard Womack Rep. Jamie Scott
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Denise Garner
Sen. Bart Hester Rep. Charlene Fite Rep. Lee Johnson
Sen. Scott Flippo Rep. David Whitaker Rep. Nicole Clowney
Sen. Blake Johnson Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. Jay Richardson
Sen. David Wallace Rep. Les D. Eaves Rep. Andrew Collins
Sen. Breanne Davis Rep. Ron McNair Rep. Brian S. Evans
Sen. Ricky Hill Rep. Jack Ladyman Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Mark Johnson Rep. Mary Bentley Rep. Howard M. Beaty, Jr.
Sen. Greg Leding Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Jon Milligan
Sen. Kim Hammer Rep. Rick Beck Rep. Delia J. Haak
Sen. Dan Sullivan Rep. Kenneth B. Ferguson Rep. Mark H. Berry
Sen. Clarke Tucker Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Mindy McAlindon
Sen. Bryan King Rep. DeAnn Vaught Rep. Ryan A. Rose
Sen. Reginald Murdock Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Stetson Painter
Sen. Matt McKee Rep. Jack Fortner Rep. Tara Shephard
Sen. Clint Penzo Rep. Frances Cavenaugh

Sen. Justin Boyd
Sen. Jim Petty
Sen. Steve Crowell
Sen. John Payton
Sen. Jim Dotson

A. Call to Order
B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentation of Budget Requests

Week/ Appropriation | A-Book Budget Analyst
Page Page Page
Auding Findings
Department of Energy and Environment 4/146 153 Billy Parrish
Mr. Shane Khoury, Secretary (9905)
Energy and Environment Shared Services 148

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General
Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.


http://www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Week/
Page

Appropriation
Page

A-Book
Page

Budget Analyst

Department of Energy and Environment

Department of Environmental Quality (0930) 4/149
Mr. Shane Khoury, Secretary

ADEQ - State Operations

ADEQ - Federal Operations

Waste Water Licensing

Land Reclamation

Hazardous Waste Permit Program

Reclamation of Abandoned Mines — State

Surface Coal Mining

Mining Reclamation

Fee Administration

Solid Waste Performance Bonds

Hazardous Waste Cleanup

Emergency Response Program

Asbestos Control Program

Solid Waste Management/Recycling Program

Regulated Substance Storage Tank

Petroleum Storage Tank Trust

Regulated Storage Tank Program

Landfill Post Closure Program

Marketing Recyclables Program/Compliance Advisory Panel

Environmental Education Program

Small Business Loan

Small Business Revolving Loan Program Expense

Performance Partnership System Expense

Environmental Settlement Trust

Computer/Electronic Recycling

PCE Commission Administrative Hearing Officer

Fee Administration Non-Hazardous Clean Up

EV Infrastructure

Performance Bond Fund

Nonmunicipal Domestic Sewage Treatment

Used Tire Recycling Program

Energy Efficient Arkansas

Clean Cities

Alternative Fuels Vehicle Program

Energy Performance Contracts

State Operations — Energy Office

State Energy Plan — federal

Federal Operations

Energy and Environment Department

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board (0430) 4236
Mr. Kevin Pfalser, Director

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board — Operations

Energy and Environment Department

Oil and Gas Commission (0440) 4239
Mr. Larry Bengal, Director

Oil and Gas Commission — Operations

Well Plugging Program

Refunds/Reimbursements

Office of State Geologist — State Operations

Map Resale Program

OSG-State Geologic Mapping Program-Federal

154
156
158
160
162
164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
190
192
194
196
198
200
202
204
206
208
210
212
214
216
218
220
222
224
226
228

236

243
245
247
250
252
254

155

163

163

Billy Parrish\




Week/ | Appropriation | A-Book | Budget Analyst

Page Page Page

State Farm Grant — Earthquake Awareness 256 Billy Parrish

Geology Museum — Cash 258

OSG-Geological Research-Landslide/Sinkhole 260

OSG-Cash Operations 262

Transformation and Shared Services Dept 4265 317 Adam Penman
Ms. Leslie Fisken, Secretary (9914)

DTSS Letter dated October 25, 2024

DTSS — Secretary’s Office 268

DTSS — Administration 270

Transformation and Shared Services Dept

Building Authority Division(0615) 4271 320
Ms. Ann Laidlaw, Director

Justice Building Construction — Cash 275

Building Authority — State Operations 277

Building Maintenance 279

Acquisition and Maintenance 281

Justice Building Operations 283

Justice Building Maintenance 285

Critical Maintenance 287

Sustainable Building Design Revolving Loan Program 289

Cash in Treasury 291

Transformation and Shared Services Dept

Geographic Information Systems Office (0472) 4 /292 319
Mr. Shelby Johnson, Geographic Information Officer

GeoStor & Framework 295

Geographic Information Systems 297

Transformation and Shared Services Dept

Department of Information Systems 4299 322
Mr. Jay Harton, Interim Director

Information Systems — Operations 302

Equipment Acquisition 304

Transformation and Shared Services Dept

Statewide Shared Services (0914) 4/305 323
Ms. Leslie Fisken, Secretary

DTTS EBD Commission 308

OPM OSP Operations 310

OPM OSP EBD Miscellaneous Cash 312

OPM Purchase Card/Travel Card Program 314

OSP Marketing and Redistribution 316

EBD Operations 318

DTSS IT Expenses 320

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment
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