AGENDA ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Thursday, November 7, 2024 9:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Terry Rice, Co-Chair Sen. Ben Gilmore. Vice-Chair Sen. Linda Chesterfield Sen. Stephanie Flowers Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jonathan Dismang Sen. Ronald Caldwell Sen. Jane English Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Sen. Bart Hester Sen. Scott Flippo Sen. Blake Johnson Sen. David Wallace Sen. Breanne Davis Sen. Ricky Hill Sen. Mark Johnson Sen. Greg Leding Sen. Kim Hammer Sen. Dan Sullivan Sen. Clarke Tucker Sen. Bryan King Sen. Reginald Murdock Sen. Matt McKee Sen. Clint Penzo Sen. Justin Boyd Sen. Jim Petty Sen. Steve Crowell Sen. John Pavton Sen. Jim Dotson

Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, Co-Chair Rep. Bruce Cozart, Vice-Chair Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Josh Miller Rep. Richard Womack Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Charlene Fite Rep. David Whitaker Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. Les D. Eaves Rep. Ron McNair Rep. Jack Ladyman Rep. Mary Bentley Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Rick Beck Rep. Kenneth B. Ferguson Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. DeAnn Vaught Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Jack Fortner Rep. Frances Cavenaugh

Rep. Jimmy Gazaway Rep. Danny Watson Rep. Roger D. Lvnch Rep. Aaron Pilkington Rep. Carol Dalby Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Cindy Crawford Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Lee Johnson Rep. Nicole Clowney Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Andrew Collins Rep. Brian S. Evans Rep. Mark D. McElroy Rep. Howard M. Beaty, Jr. Rep. Jon Milligan Rep. Delia J. Haak Rep. Mark H. Berry Rep. Mindy McAlindon Rep. Ryan A. Rose Rep. Stetson Painter Rep. Tara Shephard

A. Call to Order

B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentation of Budget Requests

Auding FindingsDepartment of Energy and Environment4Mr. Shane Khoury, Secretary (9905)Energy and Environment Shared Services

Week/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst			
4 / 146		153	Billy Parrish			
	148					

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <u>www.arkleg.state.ar.us</u>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

	Week/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
]
Department of Energy and Environment Department of Environmental Quality (0930)	4 / 149		155	Billy Parrish\
Mr. Shane Khoury, Secretary		454		
ADEQ - State Operations		154 156		
ADEQ – Federal Operations Waste Water Licensing		158		
Land Reclamation		160		
Hazardous Waste Permit Program		162		
Reclamation of Abandoned Mines – State		164		
Surface Coal Mining		166		
Mining Reclamation		168		
Fee Administration		170		
Solid Waste Performance Bonds		172		
Hazardous Waste Cleanup		174		
Emergency Response Program		176		
Asbestos Control Program		178		
Solid Waste Management/Recycling Program		180		
Regulated Substance Storage Tank		182		
Petroleum Storage Tank Trust		184		
Regulated Storage Tank Program		186		
Landfill Post Closure Program		188		
Marketing Recyclables Program/Compliance Adviso	ory Panel	190		
Environmental Education Program		192		
Small Business Loan Small Business Revolving Loan Program Expense		194 196		
Performance Partnership System Expense		198		
Environmental Settlement Trust		200		
Computer/Electronic Recycling		202		
PCE Commission Administrative Hearing Officer		204		
Fee Administration Non-Hazardous Clean Up		206		
EV Infrastructure		208		
Performance Bond Fund		210		
Nonmunicipal Domestic Sewage Treatment		212		
Used Tire Recycling Program		214		
Energy Efficient Arkansas		216		
Clean Cities		218		
Alternative Fuels Vehicle Program		220		
Energy Performance Contracts		222		
State Operations – Energy Office		224		
State Energy Plan – federal		226		
Federal Operations		228		
Energy and Environment Department	A / 000		400	
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board (0430)	4 / 236		163	
Mr. Kevin Pfalser, Director Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board – Operations		236		
Liquelled Petroleum Gas Board – Operations		230		
Energy and Environment Department				
Oil and Gas Commission (0440)	4 / 239		163	
Mr. Larry Bengal, Director				
Oil and Gas Commission – Operations		243		
Well Plugging Program		245		
Refunds/Reimbursements		247		
Office of State Geologist – State Operations		250		
Map Resale Program		252		
OSG-State Geologic Mapping Program-Federal		254		

	Week/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
State Farm Grant – Earthquake Awareness Geology Museum – Cash OSG-Geological Research-Landslide/Sinkhole OSG-Cash Operations		256 258 260 262		Billy Parrish
Transformation and Shared Services Dept Ms. Leslie Fisken, Secretary (9914) DTSS Letter dated October 25, 2024	4 / 265		317	Adam Penman
DTSS – Secretary's Office		268		
DTSS – Administration		270		
Transformation and Shared Services Dept Building Authority Division(0615) Ms. Ann Laidlaw, Director	4 / 271		320	
Justice Building Construction – Cash Building Authority – State Operations		275 277		
Building Maintenance		279		
Acquisition and Maintenance Justice Building Operations		281 283		
Justice Building Maintenance		285		
Critical Maintenance		287 289		
Sustainable Building Design Revolving Loan Progra Cash in Treasury		289		
Transformation and Shared Services Dept Geographic Information Systems Office (0472) Mr. Shelby Johnson, Geographic Information	4 / 292 Officer		319	
GeoStor & Framework		295		
Geographic Information Systems		297		
Transformation and Shared Services Dept Department of Information Systems Mr. Jay Harton, Interim Director	4 / 299		322	
Information Systems – Operations Equipment Acquisition		302 304		
Transformation and Shared Services Dept Statewide Shared Services (0914) Ms. Leslie Fisken, Secretary	4 / 305		323	
DTTS EBD Commission		308		
OPM OSP Operations		310		
OPM OSP EBD Miscellaneous Cash OPM Purchase Card/Travel Card Program		312 314		
OSP Marketing and Redistribution		316		
EBD Operations DTSS IT Expenses		318 320		
DIGOTI Expenses		520		

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment